This study
examined the effect of ADT on indices of glycemia and insulin
resistance in Nigerian prostate cancer patients undergoing
ADT.

Materials and Methods

Study design and subject selection
The design of the study was cross sectional consisting of two

hundred and thirty three (233) participants who were
consecutively recruited. They consisted of 153 patients of
Nigerian origin with confirmed prostate cancer attending the
Surgical Out Patient Clinic of the University of Calabar Teaching
Hospital and 80 age-matched apparently healthy male subjects